



Department of Procurement Services

160 Green Rogers Sr. Street · Room 126 · Memphis, TN 38112 · (901) 416-5376

QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS

IFB 082426BS Hillcrest HS Core Collection Library Books

1. The book lists provided with both solicitations do not include ISBNs or other unique title identifiers. Can the District provide ISBNs for the requested titles, or will an updated list containing ISBNs be issued prior to the bid deadline?

Answer: Unfortunately, at this time, we will not be able to provide ISBNs.

2. For purposes of bid evaluation, will pricing be compared based solely on each vendor's total bid amount, or will the District also consider/normalize the comparison based on the number or percentage of requested titles each vendor is able to supply?

Answer: The evaluation will be based on pricing.

3. The Hillcrest HS specifications state that "all orders must be delivered by January 31, 2024." Since this solicitation was issued in August 2026 for the 2026–2027 school year, can you please confirm the intended delivery deadline for IFB 082426BSA?

Answer: It should read as follows: "all orders must be delivered by January 31, 2027"

Thank you,

Procurement Services